THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING INFORMATION GAP ACTIVITY ON STUDENTS' SPEAKING ACHIEVEMENT (An Experimental Research At The Eighth Grade Students in MTs Aswaja Tunggangri Kalidawir) 2017/2018

THESIS



By: Nurul Afifah NIM. 1723143135

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE (IAIN) OF TULUNGAGUNG

2019

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING INFORMATION GAP ACTIVITY ON STUDENTS' SPEAKING ACHIEVEMENT (An Experimental Research At The Eighth Grade Students in MTs Aswaja Tunggangri Kalidawir) 2017/2018

THESIS

Presented to the English Education Department Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training State Islam Institute of Tulungagung



By: Nurul Afifah NIM. 1723143135

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE (IAIN) OF TULUNGAGUNG

2019

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The undersigned below:

Name	: Nurul Afifah
Place, Date, and Birth	: Blitar, September 8th 1995
Registered Number	: 1723143135
Address	: Dsn.kebonagung-popoh selopuro Blitar
Faculty	: Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training
Department	: English Education Department(TBI)

Stated that the thesis entitled "The Effectiveness of Using Information Gap Activity Toward Student's Speaking Achievement (An Experimental Research At The Eighth Grade Students in MTs Aswaja Tunggangri Kalidawir)" is truly my original work. It does not incorporate any materials previously written or published by another person except those indicated in quotation and bibliography. Due to the fact, I am the only person responsible for this thesis any objection or claims for others.

Tulungagung, March 8st 2019

NIM. 1723143135

ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

The thesis with the title "The Effectiveness of Using Information Gap Activity Toward Student's Speaking Achievement (An Experimental Research At The Eighth Grade Students in MTs Aswaja Tunggangri Kalidawir 2017/2018)" that is written by NURUL AFIFAH NIM 1723143135 has been approved by the thesis advisor for further approval by the board of Examiners

Tulungagung, March 06th 2019

Approved by

Advisor

Dwi Astuti Wahyu N, S.S., M.Pd. NIP. 19760222 200901 2 003

Approved by

The Head of English Education Department (TBI)

Dr. H. Nursamsu, M.Pd. NIP. 19780204 200901 1 003

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

This is to certify that the Sarjana Thesis Entitle

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING INFORMATION GAP ACTIVITY TOWARD STUDENT'S SPEAKING ACHIEVEMENT (An Experimental Research At The Eighth Grade Students in MTs Aswaja Tunggangri Kalidawir) 2017/2018

Written by:

NIM. 1723143135

has been examined by Board of Examiners on 24 April, 2019 and approved as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan (S.Pd.).

Board of Thesis Examiners

Chair

Dr. Susanto, S.S., M.Pd NIP, 19730831 199903 1 002

Main Examiner

Faizatul Istiqomah, M.Ed NIP. 19791220 200912 2 001

Secretary

Dr. Dwi Astuti Wahyu N, S.S., M.Pd NIP. 19760222 200901 2 003

> Approved by, The Dean Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training IATA Tulungagung * Distriction Maunah, M.Pd.I 19650903 199803 2 001

Scanned with CamScanner Signature

CS



SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama :	Nurul afifah
NIM :	1723143135
Jurusan :	Tadris Bahara Ingoris
Fakultas :	FTIK
Jenis Karya Ilmiah :	SKRIPFI

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (......) yang berjudul:

The Effectiveness of Using Information Gap Activity on Students Speaking Achive vements CAM Experimental research At the eight Grade Students in MTS Aswaja tunggangni Kalidavir)= 2017 /2017

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 27 juni 2019 Yang Menyatakan,

